STSQ01 - Student Transcript Detail File
Note: Types A= (Alphanumeric) N= (Numeric) Last updated date: 11/04/2025
Data Element
Length
Type
Decimal
Places
Description

3 N 2 The amount of quality points awarded
for the letter grade given for the course.
Course Type Code 2 A  Code to identify type of Course.
RG - Regular
HR - Honors
GT - Gifted
AP - Advanced Placement
IB - International Baccalaureate
SE - Special Education
TA – Talented
DE – Dual Enrollment
DA - Dual Enrollment and AP
DI - Dual Enrollment and IB
Core Curriculum Waiver
Flag
1 A  "Y" if student was exempted from a core
course, otherwise "N"
Course Sponsor Code 3 A  Sponsor Code of the LEA in which the
student took the course. May be blank.
Course Site Code 6 A  Site Code of the school in which the
student took the course. May be blank.
Course Site Name 46 A  Name of school in which the student
took the course. May be blank.
Transcript Course
Name
90 A  Name description of the course in which
the student was enrolled if different
from the LDE course description. May
be blank.
Distance Learning
Course Type Code
2 A  Code to identify type of distance
learning course. May be blank.
01 - Local LEA Provided Online Courses
02 - Distance Learning Satellite courses
03 - Other Distance Learning
04- Course Choice/Supplemental Course
Providers
05- Dropout Recovery Program Providers
Local Course Code 6 A  LEA assigned course code. May be
blank.
Academic Endorsement
Code
2 A  Type of Academic Endorsement
Technical Endorsement
Code
2 A  Type of Technical Endorsement
Filler 13 A  Blank
Unique Identification
Number
10 N  Unique Student Identifier System-
assigned unique ID number.